Terms and Conditions

Last Updated On December 11, 2018

Welcome to Top Speed Fitness. These terms and conditions apply to You, the user of this website (including any subdomains) and Top Speed Fitness, the owner and operator of https://topspeedfitness.com.my/(the "Website").

Please, read the following terms and conditions carefully as they affect Your legal right:

About this website

This website offers world-class fitness services. This website comprises of pages that are controlled and managed by Top Speed Fitness. The services on this website is offered to you on the ground that you accept the terms and conditions hereinafter contained. Your use of this services establishes Your agreement to the terms and conditions contained herein.

By accepting to use topspeedfitnesscom.my/dist/home.html, you have acknowledged and consented to be bound by the Terms and conditions on this site as it governs your relationship with topspeedfitnesscom.my/dist/home.html. In addition, we reserve the right to update, replace or change any part of these Terms and conditions by posting updates and/or changes to our website. It is your responsibility to check this page periodically to take note of any changes we may have to the Terms of Service. Following the posting of any changes and your continued access to the website or the use of the services establishes acceptance of those changes.

- 1. You agree that we retain the ownership of all content included on the Website (graphics, images, text, page layout, data and any other information that is capable of being saved on a computer) other than the content uploaded by users.
- 2. Any links to third-party websites are provided solely as a convenience to you. Top Speed Fitness does not endorse the contents on any such third-party websites. Top Speed Fitness is not responsible for the content of or any damage that may result from Your access to or reliance on these third-party websites. If you link to third-party websites, you do so at your own risk.

- 3. Unauthorized use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.
- 4. Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which Top Speed Fitness shall not be liable. It shall be Your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.
- 5. You agree that You will not use the contents or materials for any other purpose which may be contrary to your license to use this Site.
- 6. Top Speed Fitness reserves the right to terminate your access to the Website if it reasonably believes, in its sole discretion, that you have breached any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
- 7. By using this Website or ordering Products, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to be bound by this Agreement and all terms and conditions on this Website.